

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**



2026:RJ-JP:37219-DB

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 99/2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-Central

-----Appellant

Versus

Varaha Infra Limited

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 105/2018

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. K.K.Bissa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anjay Kothari

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

Order

23/10/2018

Learned counsel appearing for the Revenue submits that he has already filed assessment order of Mr. Jagdish Prasad Purohit as directed by this Court vide order dated 29.8.18. Office is directed to place it appropriately.

List the matters on 26.11.18, as prayed.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J