



2026:RJ-JP:37219-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 99/2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-Central

----Appellant

Versus

Varaha Infra Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 105/2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-Central

----Appellant

Versus

Varaha Infra Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sunil Bhandari.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rozy Kansara on behalf of
Mr. Anjay Kothari.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

29/01/2019

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to argue the matter.

The prayer is not opposed by the counsel for the appellant.

List the matter after four weeks.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

27 & 28-DJ/-

(SANGEET LODHA),J