



2026:RJ-JP:37219-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 99/2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-Central

----Appellant

Versus

Varaha Infra Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 105/2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-Central

----Appellant

Versus

Varaha Infra Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. KK Bissa
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anjay Kothari

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

Order

27/02/2019

List on 26.3.2019, as prayed.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

19-20 CPGoyal/-