



2026:RJ-JP:37219-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 99/2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-Central

-----Appellant

Versus

Varaha Infra Limited

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. K.K. Bissa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anjay Kothari with Mr. Mohit Singhvi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

09/09/2025

List this case after four weeks, as jointly prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(DINESH MEHTA),J